ALLEN COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
ANNUAL REPORT ~ 2023

NEW CASE FILINGS

2022

CIVIL 527 495
Administrative Appeals 0 4
Complex Litigation 1 1
Workers Comp 28 28
Professional Tort 3 7
Other Civil 288 254
Other Torts 68 58
Product Liability 0 0
Foreclosure 143
Mortgage Foreclosure 95 31
Tax Foreclosure 44 29
CIVIL STALKING PROTECTION 151 127
BOARD OF REVISION 2 5
DOMESTIC RELATIONS 280 315
Divorce 158

URESA/UIFSA 15

Dissolution 107

DOMESTIC PATERNITY 168 218
CHILD SUPPORT

CONTEMPT 328

MODIFICATIONS 752

EXECUTION OF JAIL SENTENCE 774

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 208 210
CRIMINAL 368 448
See attached report for 2023 details

CERTIFICATION OF QUALIFICATION 3 1
APPEALS 82 83
JUDGMENTS 3357 3148
MISCELLANEQOUS 101 87
TOTAL NEW CASES 5801 6641



Page 2 of 2

Daily Filing Report 2023 ~ 222,189 documents/transactions

MOTOR VEHICLE TITLES ISSUED - TITLE DEPARTMENT

AUTO TITLES (including Replacements/Duplicates) 51,802
SALVAGE Titles/Replacements/Duplicates 478
WATERCRAFT 435
LIENS/MEMOS/LATE FEES 28,071
AFFIDAVITS/INSPECTIONS/ARCHIVES 26,390
TOTAL 107,176
TAXES COLLECTED FOR STATE OF OHIO $24,156,112.20
FEES COLLECTED FOR BMV $160,723.25
FEES COLLECTED FOR ODNR $1,246.50
WATERCRAFT REGISTRATION 691
FEES SENT TO STATE $18,496.00
FEES TO THE CTA 2,073.00

MONEY PAID INTO COUNTY FUNDS BY CLERK OF COURTS
TITLE DEPARTMENT $ 692,238.41
LEGAL DEPARTMENT $ 940,405.26

TOTAL: $1,632,643.67



*This figure includes funds the Clerk’s

Office collects and disburses to other County
Departments from court costs as directed by

statute or local rule (i.e. Sheriff fees,
Court’s special projects funds, computer
funds, drug court and public defender.)
Detailed report available.

ACCOUNTS

Citizens Reward
Clerk Fee- Legal
Clerk Computer Fee
Computer Research
County

CR Genl Spl Proj

Cty Probation Services
CV Genl Spl Proj
Domestic Violence
DR Computer Fee
DR Genl Spl Proj
Drug Court

Drug Fine

Drug Testing

Public Defender
Allen County Sheriff
Total

Clerk Fees-Title

Total:

TOTAL
$ 156.00
317,329.43
68,208.19
5,261.61
297,975.18
18,071.21
15,897.50
60,125.00
7,962.00
2,885.20
47,743.66
1,462.36
862.40
23,153.44
3,750.70
69,591.38
$ 940,405.26

$692,238.41
$1,632,643.67
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